
Hendersonville Kennel Club 
Saturday 05/28/16 

Irish Red & White Setter National Specialty 2016 
SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE) 

JUDGE: Mr. Michael Lamp 
  
 SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 & Under 15 Months Dogs. 
1/BSW  21  MALTBY LAKES AISLINGCUDO BRICINEACH. SR 87605805. 03-20-15 
By GCH Aislingcudo Mairnealaigh Cle JH - Ch Aislingcudo Maeve Maltby Lakes.  
Owner: Susan & Dominick Cenotti, West Haven, CT 06516. Breeder: Dominick & Susan Cenotti & Patricia 
& Albrecht Ua Siaghail. 
  
 SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Sweepstakes, Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches. 
1/BOSSW/BP  8  CHESTERFIELD'S TRUE COLORS AT DONNYBROOK. SR 89522705. 08-26-
15 
By Truly Everyone's Hero - GCH Yesteryear's Abaigeal Twice Blessed JH.  
Owner: Patricia Gay, New Tripoli, PA 18066. Breeder: John Koshoffer. 
(Madeline Peterson, Agent).  
  
 SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 9 Years & Under 11 Years 
Dogs. 
1/BOSVSW  33  CH AFFINITY I PUT A SPELL ON U CDX. SR 41270608. 03-25-07 
By Affinity Esprit De Corps - Machias Sunrise Over Affinity.  
Owner: Louanne Williamson, Lakeland, TN 380029630. Breeder: Patricia Wallace-Jones. 
  
 SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 7 Years & Under 9 Years 
Bitches. 
2  14  GCH BLUE CHIP TRULY WILD . SR 48806003. 02-24-08 
By Craigrua Riley Of Bluechip - Charlars Zari Of Windywood.  
Owner: Mary O'Leary & Wendy Bockman, Hamilton, OH 45013. Breeder: Jay D Parrish. 
1/BVSW  22  GCH TULLAMORE TOFFI JH. SR 47602901. 07-14-07 
By Tullamore Ted - Dalriach Glory Be For Tullamore.  
Owner: Anna E Jones, Pittstown, NJ 08867. Breeder: Jane Valentine. 
(Noreena Seery, Agent).  
3  30  MACH WHITEHOT RED CEDAR SERENDIPITY CD RE MXS MJB XF T2BE. SR 
59316501. 05-05-09 
By Crossfire Lawrence Of Valentia - Ch Whitehot's Hilda Daisy.  
Owner: Keith & Corless Eldred, Williamston, MI 488959522. Breeder: Jonnelle L & R Jack Flatt. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
  
  
SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Bred by Exhibitor Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
3  15  AISLINGCUDO IS DALY RATHMOIR. SR 69650801. 05-24-11 
By Shannonlee Red Robin - Aislingcudo Bronagh Ainethally.  
Owner: Patricia & Albrecht Ua Siaghail, New Hamburg ON, CN N3A 2W2. Breeder: Patricia & Albrecht Ua 
Siaghail. 



2  17  BJ'S SILVERLINE FIRE STORM. SR 74669408. 06-15-12 
By GCH Shireoak Spring Twister JH - Ch Shireoak Ice Rose.  
Owner: BJ Parsons & Kathy Gaut, Zirconia, NC 28790. Breeder: BJ Parsons DVM & Kathy Gaut. 
1/W/BW/BBE 
/BBEG3 (5 Points) 21  MALTBY LAKES AISLINGCUDO BRICINEACH. SR 87605805. 03-20-
15 
By GCH Aislingcudo Mairnealaigh Cle JH - Ch Aislingcudo Maeve Maltby Lakes.  
Owner: Susan & Dominick Cenotti, West Haven, CT 06516. Breeder: Dominick & Susan Cenotti & Patricia 
& Albrecht Ua Siaghail. 
4  23  PATERJAY BALLYCLOGHAN. SR 85872302. 11-06-14 
By Ch O'Dobhailien O'Halloran Heritage - GCH Tullamore Toffi JH.  
Owner: Anna E Jones, Pittstown, NJ 088674131. Breeder: Anna E Jones. 
 SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). American-Bred Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
1  31  PATERJAY BALLINREE. SR 85872301. 11-06-14 
By Ch O'Dobhailien O'Halloran Heritage - GCH Tullamore Toffi JH.  
Owner: Anna E Jones, Pittstown, NJ 088674131. Breeder: Anna E Jones. 
  
 SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Open Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
3  19  PATERJAY BON FIRE. SR 85872304. 11-06-14 
By O'Dobhailien O'Halloran Heritage - GCH Tullamore Toffi JH.  
Owner: Anna E Jones, Pittstown, NJ 088674131. Breeder: Anna E Jones. 
1/R  27  WHITEHOT'S TRIUMPHANT TITIAN. SR 87583801. 03-22-09 
By Whitehot's Let The Good Times Roll - Whitehot's Red And Sassafrass.  
Owner: Noreena Seery, Oxford Mills ON, CN K0G 1S0. Breeder: Jonnelle & Jake Flatt. 
2  29  TRULY BLIND FAITH. SR 78511614. 07-11-13 
By GCH Mizen Duchas Dilis JH - GCH Dalriach Pollyanna.  
Owner: Jim Kriesel, Apple Valley, MN 55124. Breeder: Wendy Bockman & Helen Riggle. 
  
  
  
  
SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
1/R  8  CHESTERFIELD'S TRUE COLORS AT DONNYBROOK. SR 89522705. 08-26-15 
By Truly Everyone's Hero - GCH Yesteryear's Abaigeal Twice Blessed JH.  
Owner: Patricia Gay, New Tripoli, PA 18066. Breeder: John Koshoffer. 
(Madeline Peterson, Agent).  
SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Open Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
1/W(2 Points) 26  WHITEHOT'S TAZMANIAN SHE DEVIL. SR 87583701. 02-07-14 
By Corranroo Chaos - Whitehot's Double Take.  
Owner: Noreena Seery, Oxford Mills ON, CN K0G 1S0. Breeder: Jonnelle Flatt. 
  
2  28  TRULY A HERO'S SONG CGC. SR 81820711. 02-13-14 
By Truly Everyone's Hero - GCH Truly A Daydream Believer.  



Owner: Mary O'Leary, Hamilton, OH 45013. Breeder: Rachel Bockman & Wendy Bockman. 
  
 SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Veteran, 7 Years & Over Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
1  9  GCH SHIREOAK SPRING TWISTER JH. SR 59829401. 04-18-08 
By Ch Shireoak Into The Wind - Shireoak Rain Storm.  
Owner: B J Parsons DVM & Kathy Gaut, Zirconia, NC 287908717. Breeder: Kim Spelmer. 
2  33  CH AFFINITY I PUT A SPELL ON U CDX. SR 41270608. 03-25-07 
By Affinity Esprit De Corps - Machias Sunrise Over Affinity.  
Owner: Louanne Williamson, Lakeland, TN 380029630. Breeder: Patricia Wallace-Jones. 
SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Veteran, 7 Years & Over Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
1  30 MACH WHITEHOT RED CEDAR SERENDIPITY CD RE MXS MJB XF T2BE. SR 59316501. 05-05-09 
By Crossfire Lawrence Of Valentia - Ch Whitehot's Hilda Daisy.  
Owner: Keith & Corless Eldred, Williamston, MI 488959522. Breeder: Jonnelle L & R Jack Flatt. 
  
  

     SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Best of Breed Competition. 

 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
  
B  
(5-GC Points) 7  GCH KILLARY'S GRAND GETAWAY. SR 83746803. 04-27-14 
By GCH Aramis Farms High Road To Killary - Caniscaeli Waltzwithme Killary. Dog.  
Owner: Deb & Dan Griese, Savage, MN 55378. Breeder: Deb Peterson & J Zawikowski & Gail & Leslie 
Harrison. 
SEL  
(4-GC Points) 18  GCHS TRULY GOTTA HAVE FAITH BN JH. SR 78511606. 07-11-13 
By GCHG Mizen Duchas Dilis JH - GCH Dalriach Pollyanna. Bitch.  
Owner: Wendy Bockman & Lindsay Bockman & Rachel Bockman, New Tripoli, PA 18066. Breeder: 
Wendy Bockman & Helen Riggle. 
 22  GCH TULLAMORE TOFFI JH. SR 47602901. 07-14-07 
By Tullamore Ted - Dalriach Glory Be For Tullamore. Bitch.  
Owner: Anna E Jones, Pittstown, NJ 08867. Breeder: Jane Valentine. 
(Noreena Seery, Agent).  
SEL  
(5-GC Points) 25  GCH TRULY IN GOOD FAITH JH . SR 78511609. 07-11-13 
By GCHG Mizen Duchas Dilis JH - GCH Dalriach Pollyanna. Dog.  
Owner: Wendy Bockman & Helen Riggle, New Tripoli, PA 18066. Breeder: Wendy Bockman & Helen 
Riggle. 
OS/BOBOH  
(5-GC Points) 32  CH AISLINGCUDO IS NESSA NA RI. SR 82091201. 11-30-13 
By Shireoak Iced Flame - Aislingcudo Is Niamh Oisin. Bitch.  
Owner: Albrecht Ua Siaghail & Patricia Ua Siaghail, New Hamburg ON, CN N3A 2W2. Breeder: Albrecht & 
Patricia Ua Siaghail. 
 35 GCH LAUREL OAK SANTANA HEART OF RED ROCKS CGC JH. SR 69089304. 07-30-11 
By GCH Mizen Duchas Dilis JH - Ch O'Dobhailien Cailin Alainn SH. Dog.  



Owner: Augustus Lonardi & Susan Lonardi, La Grange Highlands, IL 605254508. Breeder: Judy 
Baumgartner & Thomas Baumgartner. 
SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Brood Bitch. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
1  20  GCH DALRIACH POLLYANNA. SR 63271202. 08-18-09 
By Dalriach Auchindoun - Pepperstown Polly.  
Owner: Wendy Bockman & Helen Riggle, New Tripoli, PA 180662310. Breeder: Margaret Sierakowski. 
2  22  GCH TULLAMORE TOFFI JH. SR 47602901. 07-14-07 
By Tullamore Ted - Dalriach Glory Be For Tullamore.  
Owner: Anna E Jones, Pittstown, NJ 08867. Breeder: Jane Valentine. 
(Noreena Seery, Agent).  
  
  
  
SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Parade of Titleholders. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
 11  CROSSFIRE N GENESIS CATCH ME IF YOU CAN CD BN GN RN CAX. SR 69131401. 
05-05-11 
By Ch Whitehot's Hard To Be Humble - Crossfire Apple N Spice.  
Owner: Dorothy E Kumpula, Memphis, MI 48041. Breeder: Alice Guthrie. 
 14  GCH BLUE CHIP TRULY WILD . SR 48806003. 02-24-08 
By Craigrua Riley Of Bluechip - Charlars Zari Of Windywood.  
Owner: Mary O'Leary & Wendy Bockman, Hamilton, OH 45013. Breeder: Jay D Parrish. 
 16  CH AISLINGCUDO MAEVE MALTBY LAKES. SR 73471603. 02-26-12 
By Caniscaeli Art Song - Aislingcudo Bronagh Ainethally.  
Owner: Dominick & Susan Cenotti & Albrecht & Patricia Ua Siaghail, West Haven, CT 06516. Breeder: 
Patricia Ua Siaghail & Albrecht Ua Siaghail. 
 30  MACH WHITEHOT RED CEDAR SERENDIPITY CD RE MXS MJB XF T2BE. SR 
59316501. 05-05-09 
By Crossfire Lawrence Of Valentia - Ch Whitehot's Hilda Daisy.  
Owner: Keith & Corless Eldred, Williamston, MI 488959522. Breeder: Jonnelle L & R Jack Flatt. 
 33  CH AFFINITY I PUT A SPELL ON U CDX. SR 41270608. 03-25-07 
By Affinity Esprit De Corps - Machias Sunrise Over Affinity.  
Owner: Louanne Williamson, Lakeland, TN 380029630. Breeder: Patricia Wallace-Jones. 
  
 SETTERS (IRISH RED AND WHITE). Owner-Handled Best of Breed Eligible. 
 JUDGE: Miss Virginia L. Lyne 
 9  GCH SHIREOAK SPRING TWISTER JH. SR 59829401. 04-18-08 
By Ch Shireoak Into The Wind - Shireoak Rain Storm.  
Owner: B J Parsons DVM & Kathy Gaut, Zirconia, NC 287908717. Breeder: Kim Spelmer. 
 17  BJ'S SILVERLINE FIRE STORM. SR 74669408. 06-15-12 
By GCH Shireoak Spring Twister JH - Ch Shireoak Ice Rose.  
Owner: BJ Parsons & Kathy Gaut, Zirconia, NC 28790. Breeder: BJ Parsons DVM & Kathy Gaut. 
 18  GCHS TRULY GOTTA HAVE FAITH BN JH. SR 78511606. 07-11-13 
By GCHG Mizen Duchas Dilis JH - GCH Dalriach Pollyanna.  
Owner: Wendy Bockman & Lindsay Bockman & Rachel Bockman, New Tripoli, PA 18066. Breeder: 
Wendy Bockman & Helen Riggle. 



 19  PATERJAY BON FIRE. SR 85872304. 11-06-14 
By O'Dobhailien O'Halloran Heritage - GCH Tullamore Toffi JH.  
Owner: Anna E Jones, Pittstown, NJ 088674131. Breeder: Anna E Jones. 
 25  GCH TRULY IN GOOD FAITH JH . SR 78511609. 07-11-13 
By GCHG Mizen Duchas Dilis JH - GCH Dalriach Pollyanna.  
Owner: Wendy Bockman & Helen Riggle, New Tripoli, PA 18066. Breeder: Wendy Bockman & Helen 
Riggle. 
 28  TRULY A HERO'S SONG CGC. SR 81820711. 02-13-14 
By Truly Everyone's Hero - GCH Truly A Daydream Believer.  
Owner: Mary O'Leary, Hamilton, OH 45013. Breeder: Rachel Bockman & Wendy Bockman. 
 30  MACH WHITEHOT RED CEDAR SERENDIPITY CD RE MXS MJB XF T2BE. SR 
59316501. 05-05-09 
By Crossfire Lawrence Of Valentia - Ch Whitehot's Hilda Daisy.  
Owner: Keith & Corless Eldred, Williamston, MI 488959522. Breeder: Jonnelle L & R Jack Flatt. 
 32  CH AISLINGCUDO IS NESSA NA RI. SR 82091201. 11-30-13 
By Shireoak Iced Flame - Aislingcudo Is Niamh Oisin.  
Owner: Albrecht Ua Siaghail & Patricia Ua Siaghail, New Hamburg ON, CN N3A 2W2. Breeder: Albrecht & 
Patricia Ua Siaghail. 
 35            GCH LAUREL OAK SANTANA HEART OF RED ROCKS CGC JH. SR 69089304. 07-30-11 
By GCH Mizen Duchas Dilis JH - Ch O'Dobhailien Cailin Alainn SH.  
Owner: Augustus Lonardi & Susan Lonardi, La Grange Highlands, IL 605254508. Breeder: Judy 
Baumgartner & Thomas Baumgartner. 
 


